	Moltarogro	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Dickinson Callle Co, et al	
	PROSPECT	10 W. II 7 W		TO CHINTANA	Spiral, inc., etal	
	New Mexico	Josew 4 MIOL	BEFORE EXAMU Work Groteries	R QUINTANA	U.S., MI 93 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
Ex.		State Dickinson Cattle Co. (5)	OIL CONSCISOVA	State	J.T. Bess, Ir. (3) U.S. MI Settle	Dick
LAND	PLAT	3 -10 -86 H.E. Yates	HUDEN EXHIBI	NO.	H.E. Yates Yorks Tates 1: 5: 66 9: 1: 5: 68 1: 6: 6 8	H.E.\ 2 · G 2 · F
Scale:	1"-4000'	Ladd Pet. H.E. Yolas		HE Whites, areal H.E. Yokes LH-7605 LH-2015 ER-2015	H.E. Yales Yoles 1.5.86 a.1.99 Yales 1.5.9 Yal	1 1 - 2
BY W. E. L. Date 10/84	Drafting By	V. Linem, 1/4MI Pet. 39.85 31 18 3 · 10 · 86	Lodd Pet.	Union Teyrs		H.E Y
Stele	4	Adrian J. Post	3.8.04	Chica Texas Estorida Expl. 1.1.93 LG1277	Commercial Valetante (192 pp. 193 pp.	1 2 · 6 1 · 28
timor State	State O G L, Woolam (5)	J. E. Yates O.A S.10. AB Cye Rubytlant RitaE.F. Cour	Sinctalr Anderson (8) 1013194 D/A10-29-5	State State 2	36 Stole, M. I.	L.H. W Est., 1 W.A. T
lle(o)	Cagoun	15 1/11.	Lodd Pet.		Yotes, tol	1
don	H E. Yotes	3 ·10 · 86 (8·18·87)	i 3 · 3 · 64	E.R. Alexander, M.I. M.C. B. C. Jones, Tr. Gondy	7 · 1 · 119 LO 6763 53.82	Tide wate State 10 5 294 8/A 9 · · 3
	(Fibridge)	Houston (Davis	Wm. H. Anderson Wm. H. Anderso	First Noti Bi		0/A 9 · · 3
23	. 24	NewMen Min Inv. Co. M.I.	ger foil 20	Sm.Trs. 2 McGrail Co. Tr.		
	-	Small Tracts 1949, a Toomy Betenbough (R.D. Richmeria)		M6.9Ac Est.		
Sinto siete de	State L.C. Wheeler, (S)	o FArgira	Sm. Ic.		State	
	Union Amax 1/2	Chighton IN Lond Troth of	Amax, Vz Adebe	TATUM	LD Douglas o 12 ns D 11 ns	Yate
State M	15 년		3-21-64-3-21-64 Holt Addn.		Huber (6 4449	Ln 49
sigis, Millional	25-	Adobe 3 30	ld HoH, elaL 2'9	28 D Douglas	A-E	
11. 1. 04 LG-2357		Dessie Sowyer	Hal Spra. Inc.	Ladd Pet. N/2 G SWM Huber 937	Ainselol!	JL Co
elly st Tolum O	State, MI	1968 Ac 3 Armas, 12 Acobe 4 6 84 N.H. James, 3/4 M.I PD Cond	Address Adorda Frons 12 940 Bortha Frons 12 940 Ht. N.H. James M.I. D. Sawyer (Ste Yan) 5 4 86 Sub.	Huber	W.C. Serminerchal	92 21
111-19-14 State	Dessie Sawyer(S)	Oessie Sanger (SIMMI - 1	Gorland Magree Lim A	SOUTH TATUMADON Joe Receis	JE Sentil ger fon State	-
New Mexico Oil IO - 1 - B4 LG-2750 2611	No. Not. Gos	Dessie Sawyer (S)	Huber Richards Skelle	Eliz. Dougherty Huber	Enserch Hilliard Of,6	10.44
2611	07. DL	HE Yales A. A. BA Churce	989 AB T 7 19 64 NIZLISWA	LD Cougles 93B Huber 943 Westelde ' Burkes	7812 6719	ES 11
35	. 36	Great Westin Origination Murphy Mins Libbe	15' M. Amor. V2 Huber Corp. Adobe 12.13.86 4	JM Huber 3 Enserch	3'4	
		ton: or d' Office Hashing	Suc Cole	67.19 67.19 973	1	
Style	State L.C. Wheeler, (S)	Libbie James Thas. J James LifeEst	K.E.Jennings, Va.M.I. Edmond D. Bilbrey, M.I. J.D. Guye	(ATTOR WILL STATE STATE STATE	Side	
of december of the file.	Yotes Pet.	Union etal 2.8	(a) Superior 14 Superiors	Huber : 15-24-87	produced proface things as 1130 ww	1986 Ar 41
Superior 1006	1.7.65 7.9.84 7.6 84	Duricon of P	Union Enserch	9BG. 1 . 1	H.E. Yales	Supe 1 · V
4 · 1 · 114 LO · 2046 6149 2		4.27.05 5.28.85	16:4457 2812	Actoba 2613	H.E. Yales 7 1 000 9 712 0123	
	Yales 7 3-0475 04	White E (Shelly)	Union	DIA 9-27-79	,	
	Lena Hammond, M.I.	**************************************	"Turner"	(II)	ar .	
State	Trimble Hol Spgs., Inc. R.W. Dudcon, el al	Robert W. Duncon	Res Heodstream State	Store	State	
	11.E. Yates 1 · 7 · 05 6 · 15 · 64	Yales Yales 3-50-84 5-30-84 Union	JM. JMHuber Huber 4+19-11-4+13-81 4+19-11 Tennece to M	Arnay 1/2, Adabe	Inexco	
U 5 . MI	Roy Short, etol, M.I.	Wm H. Anderson, M.A.	982AB 379 JM. Hiter	LG 64C8 109 LF	120 17	
FHA(S)	Forr Bradford Form	Georgia Ann Duncan(S) 4-1-1-7 Mayne LMer I z	Young Byron For (5) YAMI. Byron For (5) YAMI. 8 980 A-F. 2	Brown(s)	10	
5-21-89		Yates Harton St. Ut. 4 · 1 · 89 LB · 6467	Yali-a Emricetol - Yali-a Encricetol 9 3 21-08 3 21-07 1.M. Huber 4 4 4 3 7 97 31 78 13 68 1 Yang 3 17 8 13 68 1 Yang 4 17 1 3 587 4 18 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Abilene Chist. College FHA(5)	U.S., MI Forr Brodford Form	Store Store	Ren Killehrew, 3 17 n 21587 etal, Ml 3 8 n 1 978 A-Sw. 8. Baum 978 AS	State	State	
- 11113)		Inexeo Yates	Adobe 4-1-89 Ld-6474	Adobe		Superi
		MJIAE D LG-6475	Del Apache Superior St.	4 · 1 · 69 LG · 6 · 4 7 3 89 2 6	Yafes 4 · 1 · 69 LG · 6472 76 U	7 · 1 · V · 77 177 9
14	V.S., MI Farr Bradford Form		Ø 1110,000 D/AS 3 66	State 16	15	
Yates . 25: 65	Superior 3 - 17 - 80 1-4305	ال جدور مة	,,	Adobe 4 · 1 · 89		
	U.S., MI Store, MI	tagen d	flortex 3-1-07 3-473	Siera, MI 13	36	
mble Hef (1.5, M.I. s. Irc.R.W. Duncan, (5)	R.W. Dyncon(S)	State	State 350 44	Julia I M Millure.3	30 State	
Yates 7.9 84	Yates 186 10 10 83	No. Not! Gas	Nortex Nortex 8 · 22 · 86 12 · 1 · 16 V · 42] 368 3	Nortex Inexco	Yates f'et,etal 9 : 1 mg V 1944	H.E Yotes 11 1 8 V-207
9 B 04 R.W. Duncan(S)		StateM.L.		150 U	V 1944 Hg 22	50 12

2.

J. M. HUBER CORPORATION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1900 WILCO BUILDING MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

MIDLAND DISTRICT OFFICE

September 14, 1985

TELEPHONE:

See attached list

Huber 2 8 384

Re: Application of J.M. Huber Corporation for Non-Standard Location Tatum Wolfcamp Field Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

J.M. Huber Corporation hereby gives notice of a non-standard location in exception to Field Rule No. 3 for the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. The proposed non-standard location is 660' FSL & 660' FWL, Sec. 32, T12S, R36E, which is the center of the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of the section (See attached plat). The existing field rules for the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool provide that each well is to be located within 150 feet of the center of the northwest or southeast quarter of the quarter section in which the well is located.

As an offset operator to the proposed proration unit, we are requesting your support of our application, and in this respect, ask that you not oppose this application for an exception to the existing pool rules. As you know, your concurrance would be very useful in the subject application by J.M. Huber Corporation.

We would greatly appreciate your early review of our request and ask that if you have no objection to Huber's application as discussed that you sign one copy of this letter and return it to me at the above address. We anticipate that this application will require a hearing before the New Mexico OCD, probably sometime in October, 1984. Your approval and return of this letter prior to such date will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Robert R. Glenn District Production Manager

We agree to waive any objection to the application of J.M. Huber Corporation for a non-standard location in the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool as outlined herein above.

BY		 	 	
DATE				

	, ₂		Union finant I Subtracta Lapt	Union Texas GFInnid C Capi	11	12
ate	State C chinso- Cathle Co. (5)	Nattige de Freepor 19017-77 1918 1919	Store	U.S., MI 13674	O. S. Dickinson & Deena Athms, rtal MI Dickinson Cattle Co., eta'	0 3 Dickinson & Deen Albins et al MI D's binson Callio Ca, a
de	1114 H E Yotas Pat. H E. Yotas 3 - 10 - 86 3 - 5 - 96	4 W Davidson 8 85 6 478 12 29	Driver Control Contr	H.E. Yafes H.E. Yorks 1:5:06 a 1:00 Yafes 1:5:06 a 1:00 Yafes 1:5:06 A 1:00 Yafes 1:00:08	H.E.Yefes Solar Per 2 6 46 8 6 8 6 8 6 8	Ladd Pat. 3 - 8 - 86
13	Ladd Det 8:65-64 V.Linom, 1 / 4MI Det 1934 月 18 3:10:36		Unica Texas Effortida Expl	Petrophysis of France W.T. Ress Settle	L. Morgan Weer, 1/2 MI	TREAT Samer JT gens 12, (5)
re.	Adriany, Fa	3 · 8 · 8 · 4 · 11 · 49 · 11 · 49 · 11 · 13 · 13 · 14 · 14 · 14 · 14 · 14	(6) 277 16 B	(Comeron)	2 · 6 · 26 3 · 25 · 86 1 · 22 · 86 L.H. Wentz, A.C. Whise-Est, 1/2 MI ment, 1 · 2 MI	M E Yeres 13 - 4 res 15 - 4 res 16 - 6 res Annie Leurie Ramniese
rolam (S) Cogoumi	Cyr Rubyllant RiteE.F. Count	Lodd Pat. 3 · 5 · 64	Leizzs State State J. F. Ress Viti	State, M. J. J. T. Bess, Triss	W.A. Taylor JT gest 7-15	HE Yotis 9 10 84
HE Yes	Riby G.F. Hort (A) Pote (S) Houston (Davis	. Small linets Wm, H, Anderson Wm, H, Anderso	8.C.Jones, Tr. Gendy Enserch! 17-25-62	10 696 5 53 89	Tidewoler Adobe State 4 - 1 - 49 10 5 294 LG 6 445 10 5 36 109 19	NC from in M1 L.H. Rome, Est., 1.1 Alein Broken/S1
24	And Ar (LT. Block) ST: New Mex. Vin Inv. Co. M. I. Smell Tracts Tracts of Toomy Unterhough	ATTS (kmg gerroff	Sm. Trs. 2 McGraw 160 Est. Co. Tr	22	23	AP AT THE STATE OF
late enter (2)	Toony Detenbauch	Sm Tr.	Enserch, (8 - 8 - 82) (5 m 1)	State	· [380]	11 Compete Was
is and a series of the series	Togg of Towns 17 Angula 17	Amax, 1/2 Adobe 3 29 84 3 21 84 Holt Amm	MUTAT	1 (tringles ")	Yates Hilliand Cf, 6 9-11-67 8 07 LG 4529 1G 4446 5175 1518	73°64 . 9 / 61 13 43°9 14 13
!5 -	7 3 64 3 3 64 instar J 3 C Desgre Sawyer	Le MeW, etc. 29 Het Sees, Inc. 12 Across 12 Le Mar 14 Le Mar 1	Ladd Pet. 28	A Mar Same 27	- 26	
r, mi Sawyer(S)	Acone A R 44 V.F. Jomes, 7's M I PO Could	Agrahum 3 25 Sa Borthe Corns N. N. James M. Votes O. Sonver (Ste 124) 195 Sab. E.D. Hole 205 James 196 Sab. And Sab. Sab.	SOUTH TATUM ADDM	W. Sannawaetala W. Sannawaetala Sannar Gertair Stote	LG- 6278 - 22 11 92 27 - 22 11 Srete	Shore
Gas 64	Mobel Garner Cessie Sawyer (S) HE lates	Carlons Moore, Enserch Jimes 3.6. 7 22 02 8 5 82 Eokin Moore Wilson Paul Surface 200 8 80 Mohardes S Keele Lodd Pet. 2 9 84 M/26 SW/4)	Allianteral M.I. D. Douglast N. Allianteral M.I. B. S. Fliz. Daugher fy 938	Enserch Hilliand Office 6 - 1 - 67	Hilliard CEG	() clcd 10 - 21 - 1 3661 172
6	4 4 84 A Church	Was large 19 4 5 Millione	Jan M. Muhan J. Enserch)4 3 ¹ 4	35	36
ste eler,/SI	, A BA 4 4 BA 14A + 4 Libbie James Thas) James LifeEst	E de de Belbley, MI	1.1.99 PZ 23	OSED LOC	ATION	, State
100 100 (MO)4 (S Pot 1 84 7 6 14	Union erial Distance Palasas Distance Pa	a ca dia a di la 12 la 10 la 1	accurateres than a chemical	Managa inga inga dinga 1 1 1	Az*e: 3 ge - rotes 1 4504 0 . gt	Getty Getty 6-17-79 1 8-17-1
	Tomber of the property of the	Union Enserch 5:1:61 6:4432 28th Union	Enserch D1 L6-4456 Actobe 2619 77:476 DA 9-27-79	3	15년 * Ld 4714 ~ 37년 2	10 63 10 61 F : 3025 F : 52,
mond, M.I. ISags , Inc.	Union General T ^d Website 1149 116	41-Brodley TD 10.451	(IB)	Fhillips 10 - 1 82 LG 701 12 월	,	1
ins os	Robert W. Duncon (a) Wiff Vates Yates 3:30:64	Yates Enserch	Store Amax ''2, Adabe	Siate	Sinte	State Yates Yates
etal, M.I. Idland Facin	Wm. H. Anderson, MI Georgia Ann Duncon, S	Femeco 17 M IEncerch 12-73 m IEncerch 12-73 m IA Jantwell 11-29 m Young Byron Forl (5)	4 1 89 LG 6468 109 19 -Beam(S)	4: (: 119 LG: 6469 120 #	4 - 1 - 89 L G - 6470 ES 24	4 1 69 9 1 LG-6471 LS-651 4875 49.65
Ms .	10 to	Yates Yates 3 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	9	J. M. HUBER CORPO	NO 1	Yotes, etal Yates 5 1 05 1 4 1 15 LG-665 1 LG-641 49.85 1 49.75
MI Ford form	Store	Rem Killebrew, atel, Mi Win.G.Ross, etal w.B.Baum	State	TATUM WOLFCAMP LEA COUNTY, NEW	POOL MEXICO	Store ARCa
M Sed Farm	169163 Yafes 2590 4 1-09 2590 LG 6475 115 \$2	0-1-85 LG-6474 166 97 0-1-8-pache Superior - St. 0-1-8-5-66	675	660' FSL & 1 SECTION 32, T-12		2 21-77 K 6709 1932 Fenne a by A State I.J. Jon
	ا او به ورمت ا	17	State 	1	La La E. Exp. e. Freeport Oil	Linda James, 3
State, MI ron(S)	State	New Fra 3 197 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	89.05 State, MI 1075 / H. McClure 5	36 51010	11 : 19: 78 L-1654 17:19 State	Libbie James, Lifelst Joyce O E. Ports Jemi Linds James 15
HE VOTOS 4175	No. Not. Gas 11 1 04 V-205 V-205 V-205 StateM:	Nortex Nortex 12 - 1 M6 V - 423 366 79	Nortex Inexco 6:22:86	Aztec 5 - 17 - 60 1 - 4307 15 26	H.E Yates etal G.M Cone 11	954 72.3.83 34563
17.	Mary Hand Toke of Ed	1 1	;	1		i i tesa

Murphy Minerals Corp. Drawer 2164 Roswell, N.M. 88201

Nortex Gas & Oil Co. 1 Pet. Center, Bldg. 6 Midland, Texas 79706

Union Oil Co. of Cal. P.O. Box 671 Midland, Texas 79702

Ray Hashins
P.O. Box 2582
Roswell, N.M. 88201

Roy G. Barron
P.O. Box 978
Rosvell, N.M. 88204
Hebbs 240

Harvey E. Yates Co. P.O. Box 1933 Roswell, N.M. 88201

21	ütt feverse.	· •	wu your address in the HETUHN TO spage on reverse.
Ī	(CONSULT POSTMASTER POR FEES)		(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
ŝ	1. The following service is requested (check one).		1. The following service is requested (check one).
۶	Show to whom and date delivered	ا م ا	Show to whom and date delivered
ı	☐ Show to whom, date, and address of delivery		Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.
I	2. ☐ RESTRICTED DELIVERY		2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY
ı	(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)		(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the resum receipt fee.)
ı	TOTAL 1	,	
ŀ			TOTAL \$
ı	Rey 9. Barrey		1 ARTICLE ACCORDING TO:
핆	PO! BOX 978 SP.	1	Ray Gashins D. Box 2582
RETURN	Sidelibe IVM. 550	140	
킭			
	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE INJURED		4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NECOSA REGISTERED DISCUSSED
	CERTIFIED COD		TO CERTIFIED COD
<u>.</u> }	EXPRESS MAIL		FXPRESS MAN
₽.	(Always obtain signature of addresses or age. I have received the article described allows.	~9	(Always obtain signature of addresses or again)
	SIGNATURE Addressee Asthorized as		I have received the article described above.
15	Addressed A Astronaed a	pent	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent
į	1 Copy Jack		
	DATE OF DELLIVERY POSTEA	RX	S DATE OF DELIVERY POSTINGER
3/	The last of the la		B/ 4/12/84
≩ľ	e. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)		6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Out) if respected)
		. I	0
Ä			m and a second
ŧΓ	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER SECANGE: 7a. EMPLOYEE'S		7. UNABLE TO DELIVER ECCAPS
	MITTALE		7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECARDES 78. ENGLOYEE'S 11000012.3
ĬĹ			MAIL
			That-
		,	A beautiful and the second of
3	• SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.		SENDOR Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4. Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space
3	Add your address in the "RETURN TO on reverse.	O" spece	on reverse.
3.0	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)		(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR PICES)
Ě	1. The following service is requested (check one).	1	1. The following service is requested (check one).
8	Show to whom and date delivered		Show to whom and date delivered —
	Show to whom, date, and address of deliver	 	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.
	2. ☐ RESTRICTED DELIVERY	_0	2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY
	(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to		(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)
	the roturn receipt foo.)	.	TOTAL \$
	TOTAL	*	3. ANTICLE ANDREGSED TO:
	1 ARTICLE ACCRECATION OF CLASTIC	Co.	Murphy Min. Corp.
æ	Haney E. Yates P.O. Box 1933		1 Drawer +6-14 - 2 164
5	7.0 .100 / 738	ایمی	Roswell N.M. 38+01
ETURN RECEIPT,	noswell 11.711 gg	301	
Æ	ATTITLE NECES		4. TYPE OF SERVICE: REGISTERED INSURED CERTIFIED COD
K	CERTIFIED COD /7534290	.,,	CERTIFIED COO
7	EXPRESS MAIL		Always obtain signature of addresses or agent
ñ G	(Always obtain signature of addresses or a	9327)	I have received the arrocle described above.
REGISTERED, INSURED	I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized	1 20001	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent
HE	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized	- agrees	
=	maria ma milo mañ		Z / Marlinda (Score 11 6)
480	S. DATE OF DELIVERY	THE WAY	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent DATE OF DELIVERY 9-17-84 SED 100
1	/\?\	FP 1	
200	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if represent)	17	B. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Oily / regard)
ć		1984	
ń	V	•	Allow Min
מאורואט	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER ESCANSSA 78. ENCLOYE	E'S O	7. UNGALS TO DELIVER SECAUSE: 12 EN-LOYEE'S
Č			
2			

West

J. M. HUBER CORPORATION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1900 WILCO BUILDING MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

MIDLAND DISTRICT OFFICE

September 14, 19854

Roy G. Bar∳on P.O. Box 978 Hobbs, NEw Mexico 88240



Re: Application of J.M. Huber Corporation for Non-Standard Location Tatum Wolfcamp Field Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

J.M. Huber Corporation hereby gives notice of a non-standard location in exception to Field Rule No. 3 for the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. The proposed non-standard location is 660' FSL & 660' FWL, Sec. 32, T12S, R36E, which is the center of the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of the section (See attached plat). The existing field rules for the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool provide that each well is to be located within 150 feet of the center of the northwest or southeast quarter of the quarter section in which the well is located.

As an offset operator to the proposed proration unit, we are requesting your support of our application, and in this respect, ask that you not oppose this application for an exception to the existing pool rules. As you know, your concurrance would be very useful in the subject application by J.M. Huber Corporation.

We would greatly appreciate your early review of our request and ask that if you have no objection to Huber's application as discussed that you sign one copy of this letter and return it to me at the above address. We anticipate that this application will require a hearing before the New Mexico OCD, probably sometime in October, 1984. Your approval and return of this letter prior to such date will be greatly appreciated.

Robert R. Glenn by WGH

Robert R. Glenn

District Production Manager

We agree to waive any objection to the application of J.M. Huber Corporation for a non-standard location in the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool as outlined herein above.

DATTE

J. M. HUBER CORPORATION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1900 WILCO BUILDING MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

MIDLAND DISTRICT OFFICE

September 14, 1984

Ray Haskins P.O. Box 2582 Midland, Texas 79702 SEP 1984

RICELVED

J. M. HUBER CORP.

MIDLAND DIST.

TELEPHONE. 915-682-3794

Re: Application of J.M. Huber Corporation for Non-Standard Location

Tatum Wolfcamp Field

Tatum Wolfcamp Field Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

J.M. Huber Corporation hereby gives notice of a non-standard location in exception to Field Rule No. 3 for the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. The proposed non-standard location is 660' FSL & 660' FWL, Sec. 32, Tl2S, R36E, which is the center of the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of the section (See attached plat). The existing field rules for the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool provide that each well is to be located within 150 feet of the center of the northwest or southeast quarter of the quarter section in which the well is located.

As an offset operator to the proposed proration unit, we are requesting your support of our application, and in this respect, ask that you not oppose this application for an exception to the existing pool rules. As you know, your concurrance would be very useful in the subject application by J.M. Huber Corporation.

We would greatly appreciate your early review of our request and ask that if you have no objection to Huber's application as discussed that you sign one copy of this letter and return it to me at the above address. We anticipate that this application will require a hearing before the New Mexico OCD, probably sometime in October, 1984. Your approval and return of this letter prior to such date will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely.

Robert R. Glenn by Robert R. Glenn

District Production Manager

We agree to waive any objection to the application of J.M. Huber Corporation for a non-standard location in the Tatum Wolfcamp Ppol as outlined herein above.

_ 1___

DATE

J. M. HUBER CORPORATION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1900 WILCO BUILDING MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

MIDLAND DISTRICT OFFICE

TELEPHONE 915-682-3794

October 16, 1984

Union Oil Co. of Cal. P. O. Box 671 Midland, Texas 79702

> Re: Application of J. M. Huber Corporation for Non-Standard Location Tatum Wolfcamp Field Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

J. M. Huber Corporation hereby gives notice of a non-standard location for the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. The proposed non-standard location is 669' FSL & 1326' FWL, Sec. 32, T12S, R36E. The existing field rules for the Tatum Wolfcamp Pool provide that each well is to be located within 150 feet of the center of the northwest or southeast quarter of the quarter section in which the well is located.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing the enclosed copy of this letter and returning it to Huber in the envelope provided.

Sincerely,

Robert R. Glenn

District Production Manager

WGH/1me

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the \$

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

Operator TM 1	luber Corn		Wadle	y Trus t	1 HU. 💆	257 THE 190.
Unit Letter	luber Corp.	Township	Range	y llust		
N N	32	12 South	36 Ea	1	Lea	
Actual Footage Loc		12 300011			пса	
669		South line and	1326	feet from the	West	line
Ground Level Elev.			Pool	nom the	HEGE	Dedicated Acreage;
4007.2	1	fcamp	Tatum \	Wolfcamp		80 Acres
2. If more the interest and all of the second and t	han one lease is nd royalty). an one lease of communitization, \[\times \text{No} \text{ No} \text{ If } \text{is ''no',' list the if necessary.)} \] ble will be assig	different ownership is unitization, force-pool answer is "yes," type owners and tract desured to the well until a	dedicated to the ling. etc? of consolidation criptions which h	well, have the	e interests of	the plat below. thereof (both as to working of all owners been consoli- dated. (Use reverse side of mmunitization, unitization, n approved by the Commis-
	 		1		best of	CERTIFICATION r certify that the information con- perein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief.
			 		Position Distr Company J. M. Date Octob	t R. Glenn ict Production Manager Huber Corporation er 15, 1984 82-3794
. 80 ACRI	E PRERATION		No. 3239	The state of the s	shown e notes a under m is true knewled Date Surve	recrify that the well location in this plat was plotted from field foctual surveys made by me are y supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my ge and belief. 12-84 I Professional Engineer and Surveyor
0 330 660	190 1920 1680 16	980 291C 2640 20	00 1800 1000	800	Cortylicate	No. John W. WEST, 676 RONALD J. EIDSON. 3239

